USA (CPI) 2.00% p.a. 2.00% p.a. 2.00% p.a.

Singapore
(CPI) 2.00% p.a. 2.00% p.a. –

Sweden
(CPI)

1.7% to 1.8% until 2023,
2.0% p.a. long-term 1.4% to 1.7% –

Tax rates UK 19% to 2023, 25% thereafter 19% 19%

Spain 25% 25% 25%

USA 21% Federal & 3-9% State rates 21% Federal & 3-9% State rates 21% Federal & 3-9% State rates

Singapore 17% 17% –

Sweden 20.6% 20.6% –

Foreign exchange rates USD/GBP 0.74 0.73 0.77

EUR/GBP 0.86 0.85 0.91

SGD/GBP 0.55 0.54 –

SEK/GBP 0.08 0.08 –

Discount rates
The discount rates used for valuing the investments in the portfolio are as follows:

30 September 2021 31 March 2021

Weighted Average discount rate (on unlevered basis) 7.2% 7.0%

Discount rates 4.5% to 10.0% 4.5% to 10.0%

Sensitivities
The sensitivities below show the effect on Net asset value of assuming a different range for each key input assumption, in each case
applying a range that is considered to be a reasonable and plausible outcome for the market in which the Company has invested.

A change to the weighted average discount rate by plus or minus 0.5% has the following effect on the NAV.

Discount rate NAV/share
impact

-0.5%
change

Net asset
value

+0.5%
change

NAV/share
impact

30 September 2021 4.0p £36,274k £943,596k (£33,509k) (3.7p)

31 March 2021 4.4p £29,854k £693,805k (£27,553k) (4.1p)

3.4 Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
continued

SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc  /  SEEIT Interim Report 2021  /  45

Inflation rates
The Portfolio Valuation assumes long-term inflation as indicated above in the UK, USA, Spain, Singapore and Sweden. A change in the
inflation rate by plus or minus 0.5% has the following effect on the NAV, with all other variables held constant.

Inflation rate NAV/share
impact

-0.5%
change

Net asset
value

+0.5%
change

NAV/share
impact

30 September 2021 (1.3p) (£11,490k) £943,596k 12,561k 1.4p

31 March 2021 (0.7p) (£5,069k) £693,805k £5,560k 0.8p

Corporation tax rates

The Portfolio Valuation assumes tax rates based on the relevant jurisdiction. A change in the corporation tax rate by plus or minus 5% has